02124/00				
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	03-31-2	ET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
	101302	186	Attorney Docket No.: 51247-0000	
To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or co	opy thereof.		ATTN: BOX ASSIGNMENT	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of	receiving party(ies):	
Lydall, Inc. (a Delaware corporation)	All 2 1 ann in	Name: Interface Solu (a Pennsylvan	itions, Inc. ia corporation)	
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	THE CONAHK OFFICE			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	d? No			
3. Nature of conveyance:		Address: 216 Wholse Lancaster P	n Way ennsylvania 17603-4043	
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other				
Execution Date: January 28, 2000		Additional name(s) & a		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers attached: Yes X	5,272,006 No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correct concerning document should be mailed:	espondence	6. Total number of appli	cations and patents involved: <u>1</u>	
Name: Jeffrey H. Greene, Esc	1.	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R X. Enclosed	\$3.41): <u>\$40.00</u>	
Internal Address: Morgan, Lewis & Boc Attn: TMSU	kius LLP	Authorized to be	charged to deposit account 13-4520 cy or credit over payment to Deposit 4520	
Street Address:1800 M Street, N.W.City: WashingtonState: DCZip: 2	20036	 Deposit account num Attach duplicate of pa 	ber: 13-4520 ge if paying by deposit account	
9. Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, to original document.	the foregoing information $(I - I)^{\frac{1}{2}}$	11 0	ny attached copy is a true copy of the	
Jeffrey H. Greene	defiller	f Oreme	February 23, 2000	
Name of Person Signing		gnature	Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 3				
03/30/2000 DHGUYEN 00000094 5272006 01 FC:581 (40.00 DP)				
1-WY/1100612.1			PATENT	

REEL: 010639 FRAME: 0244

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment (the "Assignment") is made on this 28th day of January, 2000, by Lydall, Inc., a Delaware corporation, whose business address is One Colonial Road, P.O. Box 151, Manchester, Connecticut 06045 ("Assignor"), in favor of Interface Solutions, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation, whose business address is 216 Wohlsen Way, Lancaster, Pennsylvania 17603-4043 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the U.S. patents listed in the attached Schedule A, the inventions covered thereby and the related technology (hereinafter, the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title, and interest in and to the Patents, the inventions covered thereby and the related technology.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee the entire right, title, interest in and to the Patents and any divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals and extensions of such Patents set out in the attached Schedule A, and to the technology that is the subject thereof, together with all rights and privileges granted and secured thereby, including the right to sue for past infringement (together, the "Rights"), in the United States, the Rights to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to the end of the term for which such Letters Patent are granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignment and sale had not been made.

Assignor hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that it has not executed, and will not execute, app agreement in conflict herewith.

LYDALL, INC By:

Christopher R. Skomorowski President and Chief Executive Officer Date:

ACKNOWLEDGED: INTERFACE SOLUTIONS, INC.

By:	Terry NSommer	
-	Name: /	
	Title:	
	Date:	

SCHEDULE A

U.S. PATENTS

Patent No.	Issue Date	Patent
5,272,006	12/21/93	Matrix Board Material and Mold and a Method For Making Printing Plates Therefrom

ł.

RECORDED: 02/24/2000